## County of Santa Barbara



## **Legislation Details**

Version: 1 File #: 01-00921

Status: Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: 7/24/2001 In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

On agenda: 6/26/2001 Final action: 6/26/2001

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Nojoqui Falls Ranch Property Lease Agreement, Third

District, as follows:

a) Approve the Notice of Exemption pursuant to §15316 of the California Environmental Quality Act;

b) Approve and execute a lease agreement between the County of Santa Barbara, as lessee, and Nojoqui Falls Ranch Limited Partnership, as lessor, to lease a 40-acre portion of the Nojoqui Falls Ranch which includes Nojoqui Falls and to continue use as a public park, for the period of May 1,

2001 through April 30, 2011, in the amount of \$1,033 per month for the first year.

Sponsors: **PARKS** 

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/26/2001	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass